

## Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 23-0301, Version: 2

## PROPOSED APPOINTMENT

Appointee(s): Damon Howell

Position: Acting Treasurer

**Department/Board/Commission:** Forest Preserves of Cook County (the "Forest Preserves")

Effective date: May 1, 2023

Expiration date: Upon the appointment of a permanent Treasurer

Per the Forest Preserves Code of Ordinances, Section 1-6-3-A, the Treasurer is considered the Chief Financial Officer of the Forest Preserves.